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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Sensor resolution 5MP
Video resolution 2560 × 1920px
Video compression H.265
Lens 3.6 mm
IR lights 36 LEDs
IR distance Up to 30 m
Housing Metal
Water resistance class IP66
Power voltage 12V / 1A
Working temperature -26°C ~ +60°C

CONNECTION SCHEME

12V / 1A power adapter
(not included)

Ethernet cable
(not included)

230V power source

Router

PNI IP5MP camera is compatible with the PNI House IP516 NVR (supports up to 16 
5MP cameras) and any NVR 5MP ONVIF compatible. The camera is also stand-alone, 
and can be used independently of an NVR.
To add the camera to a surveillance system, power it on and connect it to the same 
router you connected your NVR to. Read the NVR’s user manual for more details on 
automatic search or manually adding cameras.
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TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Sensorauflösung 5MP
Video Auflösung 2560 × 1920px
Video-Kompression H.265
Linse 3,6 mm
IR-Lichter 36 LEDs
IR-Abstand Bis zu 30 m
Gehäuse Metall
Wasserbeständigkeitsklasse IP66
Netzspannung 12 V / 1A
Arbeitstemperatur -26°C ~ + 60°C.

VERBINDUNGSSCHEMA

12V / 1A Netzteil
(nicht enthalten)

Ethernet Kabel
(nicht enthalten)

230V Stromquelle

Router

Die PNI IP5MP-Kamera ist kompatibel mit dem PNI House IP516 NVR (unterstützt bis 
zu 16 5MP-Kameras) und allen NVR 5MP ONVIF-kompatiblen Kameras. Die Kamera 
ist auch eigenständig und kann unabhängig von einem NVR verwendet werden.
Um die Kamera einem Überwachungssystem hinzuzufügen, schalten Sie sie ein und 
schließen Sie sie an denselben Router an, an den Sie Ihren NVR angeschlossen haben. 
Weitere Informationen zur automatischen Suche oder zum manuellen Hinzufügen von 
Kameras finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch des NVR.
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Resolución del sensor 5MP
Resolución de video 2560 × 1920px
Compresión de video H.265
Lente 3,6 mm
Luces IR 36 LEDs
Distancia IR Hasta 30 m
Alojamiento Metal
Clase de resistencia al agua IP66
Tensión de alimentación 12V / 1A
Temperatura de trabajo -26°C ~ + 60°C

ESQUEMA DE CONEXIÓN

Adaptador de corriente 12V / 1A
(no incluido)

Cable de Ethernet
(no incluido)

Fuente de alimentación
230V

Router

La cámara PNI IP5MP es compatible con el PNI House IP516 NVR (admite hasta 16 
cámaras de 5MP) y cualquier NVR 5MP compatible con ONVIF. La cámara también es 
independiente y se puede usar independientemente de un NVR.
Para agregar la cámara a un sistema de vigilancia, enciéndala y conéctela al mismo 
enrutador al que conectó su NVR. Lea el manual de usuario del NVR para obtener más 
detalles sobre la búsqueda automática o agregar cámaras manualmente.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Résolution du capteur 5MP
Résolution vidéo 2560 × 1920px
Compression de vidéo H.265
Lentille 3,6 mm
Lumières IR 36 LED
Distance IR Jusqu'à 30 m
Logement Métal
Classe de résistance à l'eau IP66
Tension d'alimentation 12V / 1A
Température de fonctionnement -26°C ~ + 60°C

CONNECTION SCHEME

Adaptateur secteur 12V / 1A
(non inclus)

Câble Ethernet
(non inclus)

Source d'énergie 230V

Router

La caméra PNI IP5MP est compatible avec le PNI House IP516 NVR (prend en charge 
jusqu’à 16 caméras 5MP) et avec tout NVR 5MP ONVIF compatible. La caméra est 
également autonome et peut être utilisée indépendamment d’un NVR.
Pour ajouter la caméra à un système de surveillance, allumez-la et connectez-la au même 
routeur auquel vous avez connecté votre NVR. Lisez le manuel d’utilisation du NVR 
pour plus de détails sur la recherche automatique ou l’ajout manuel de caméras.
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MŰSZAKI ADATOK

Az érzékelő felbontása 5MP
Videó felbontás 2560 × 1920px
Videó tömörítése H.265
Lencse 3,6 mm
IR lámpák 36 LED
IR távolság 30 m-ig
Ház Fém
Vízállósági osztály IP66
Teljesítmény feszültség 12V / 1A
Üzemhőmérséklet -26°C ~ + 60°C

CSATLAKOZÁSI SÉMA

12V / 2A hálózati adapter
(nem tartalmazza)

Hálózati kábel
(nem tartalmazza)

Áramforrás 230V

Router

A PNI IP5MP kamera kompatibilis a PNI House IP516 NVR (akár 16 5MP kamerát 
támogat) és az NVR 5MP ONVIF kompatibilis kamerákkal. A kamera önálló, és az 
NVR-től függetlenül használható.
A fényképezőgép felügyeleti rendszerhez történő hozzáadásához kapcsolja be és 
csatlakoztassa ugyanahhoz az útválasztóhoz, amelyhez az NVR-t csatlakoztatta. Olvassa 
el az NVR felhasználói kézikönyvét az automatikus keresésről vagy a kamerák manuális 
hozzáadásáról.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Risoluzione del sensore 5MP
Risoluzione video 2560 × 1920px
Compressione video H.265
Lente 3,6 mm
Luci IR 36 LED
Distanza IR Fino a 30 m
Alloggiamento Metallo
Classe di resistenza all'acqua IP66
Tensione di alimentazione 12V / 1A
Temperatura di lavoro -26°C ~ + 60°C

SCHEMA DI CONNESSIONE

Adattatore di corrente 12V / 2A
(non incluso)

Cavo Ethernet
(non incluso)

Fonte di alimentazione
230V

Router

La telecamera PNI IP5MP è compatibile con il NVR PNI House IP516 (supporta fino a 
16 telecamere da 5 MP) e qualsiasi NVR compatibile ONVIF da 5 MP. La telecamera è 
anche stand-alone e può essere utilizzata indipendentemente da un NVR.
Per aggiungere la telecamera a un sistema di sorveglianza, accenderla e collegarla allo 
stesso router a cui è stato collegato il NVR. Leggere il manuale dell’utente del NVR 
per maggiori dettagli sulla l’aggiunta tramite ricerca automatica o l’aggiunta manuale di 
telecamere.
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SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Rozdzielczość czujnika 5MP
Rozdzielczość wideo 2560 × 1920px
Kompresja wideo H.265
Obiektyw 3,6 mm
Światła IR 36 diod LED
Odległość IR Do 30 m
Mieszkaniowy Metal
Klasa wodoodporności IP66
Napięcie 12V / 1A
Temperatura pracy -26°C ~ + 60°C

SCHEMAT POŁĄCZEŃ

Zasilacz 12V / 2A
(brak w zestawie)

Kabel Ethernet
(brak w zestawie)

Źródło zasilania 230 V

Router

Kamera PNI IP5MP jest kompatybilna z rejestratorem PNI House IP516 NVR (obsługuje 
do 16 kamer 5MP) i dowolnym NVR 5MP ONVIF. Kamera jest również samodzielna i 
może być używana niezależnie od NVR.
Aby dodać kamerę do systemu nadzoru, włącz ją i podłącz do tego samego routera, 
do którego podłączono NVR. Przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi NVR, aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji na temat automatycznego wyszukiwania lub ręcznego dodawania kamer.
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SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Rezolutie senzor 5MP
Rezolutie video 2560 × 1920px
Compresie video H.265
Lentila 3.6 mm
Leduri IR 36 leduri
Distanta IR Pana la 30 m
Carcasa Metalica
Clasa de rezistenta la apa IP66
Alimentare 12V / 1A
Temperatura de lucru -26°C ~ +60°C

SCHEMA DE CONEXIUNI

Adaptor alimentare 12V / 1A
(nu este inclus)

Cablu Ethernet
(nu este inclus)

Sursa de curent 230V

Router

Camera PNI IP5MP este compatibila cu NVR-ul PNI House IP516 (suporta maxim 
16 camere 5MP) si cu orice NVR 5MP compatibil ONVIF. Camera este de asemenea 
stand-alone, putand fi utilizata si independent de un NVR.
Pentru a adauga camera intr-un sistem de supraveghere, alimentati-o si conectati-o 
la acelasi router la care ati conectat NVR-ul. Cititi manualul de utilizare al NVR-ului 
pentru mai multe detalii legate de cautarea automata in retea sau adaugarea manuala a 
camerelor.



EN:
EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity
SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that Video surveillance camera PNI IP5MP complies with the Directive EMC 
2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

DE:
Vereinfachte EU- Konformitätserklärung
SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass das Videoüberwachungskamera PNI IP5MP der Richtlinie EMC 2014/30/
EU entspricht. Sie finden den ganzen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung an der folgenden Internetadresse:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

ES:
Declaración UE de conformidad simplificada
SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el Cámara de video vigilancia PNI IP5MP cumple con la Directiva EMC 
2014/30/EU. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección 
de Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

FR
Déclaration de conformité simplifiée de l’UE
SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que Caméra de vidéosurveillance PNI IP5MP est conforme à la directive EMC 
2014/30/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

HU:
Egyszerűsített EU Megfelelési Közlemény
SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti azt, hogy a Video megfigyelő kamera PNI IP5MP megfelel az EMC 2014/30/
EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

IT:
Dichiarazione UE di conformità semplificata
SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che il Telecamera di videosorveglianza PNI IP5MP è conforme alla direttiva 
EMC 2014/30/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità europea è disponibile al seguente indirizzo 
Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

PL:
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE
SC ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że Kamera do nadzoru wideo PNI IP5MP jest zgodny z dyrektywą EMC 
2014/30/EU. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem internetowym:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications

RO:
Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata
SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Camera supraveghere video PNI IP5MP este in conformitate cu Directiva 
EMC 2014/30/EU. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de 
internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/7059/download/certifications






